

City of Coburg
PROJECT 21-004 B.1 N. WILLAMETTE, E. MACY ST., & N. HARRISON ST.
 Bids Received 5/22/2024

ITEM No. ODOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QYT	UNIT	Durbin Excavating		H&J Construction		Knife River		Northcore USA		RiverBend		Suulutaag		Turney Excavating		Wildish	
				UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE
1	Mobilization, Bonds, And Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,727.00	\$ 46,727.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 110,274.14	\$ 110,274.14	\$ 46,768.50	\$ 46,768.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,529.08	\$ 24,529.08	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 148,380.17	\$ 148,380.17	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	Site Layout, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 32,090.75	\$ 32,090.75	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Saw Cutting (Includes second cut)	253	Lineal Feet	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 9.37	\$ 2,370.61	\$ 3.30	\$ 834.90	\$ 5.55	\$ 1,404.15	\$ 3.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 506.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing, Removal of Existing Trees and Root Ball, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 29,786.50	\$ 29,786.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,162.01	\$ 19,162.01	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	General Excavation	1898	Cubic Yard	\$ 32.00	\$ 60,736.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 82,563.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 79,716.00	\$ 45.89	\$ 87,099.22	\$ 28.25	\$ 53,618.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 87,308.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 68,328.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 58,838.00
8	Subgrade Stabilization as Directed by Engineer	100	Cubic Yard	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 85.70	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Subgrade Geotextile	5215	Square Yard	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,475.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,258.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 6,675.20	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,779.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,994.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,822.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,215.00
10	6-inch Storm Sewer Pipe, Class E Backfill, 1 Foot Depth	57	Foot	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 5,215.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 70.66	\$ 4,027.62	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 4,389.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,964.00
11	Pothole Utility Conflicts	7	Each	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 7,616.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 627.20	\$ 4,390.40	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,890.00
12	Adjusting Valve Boxes	9	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 982.62	\$ 8,843.58	\$ 860.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
13	Adjusting Water Meter Boxes & Sanitary Sewer Services Boxes	11	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 1,058.10	\$ 11,639.10	\$ 355.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 59,950.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
14	Remove and Relocate Sanitary Sewer Services Boxes and adjust Service Line, Complete	2	Each	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 991.50	\$ 1,983.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 847.57	\$ 1,695.14	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Aggregate Base - 1"-0" Crushed Rock	2595	Ton	\$ 42.00	\$ 108,990.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 124,560.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 124,560.00	\$ 38.24	\$ 99,232.80	\$ 31.35	\$ 81,353.25	\$ 47.00	\$ 121,965.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 128,452.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 103,800.00
16	Level 2, 1/2" Dense HMAC	763	Ton	\$ 147.50	\$ 112,542.50	\$ 138.50	\$ 105,675.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 105,294.00	\$ 217.95	\$ 166,295.85	\$ 122.00	\$ 93,086.00	\$ 141.55	\$ 108,002.65	\$ 105.00	\$ 80,115.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 110,635.00
17	Asphalt Speed Hump	4	Each	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 3,434.50	\$ 13,738.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 4,364.34	\$ 17,457.36	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00
18	Concrete Curbs, Straight/Standard Curb, "H" = 16"	282	Lineal Feet	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,664.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 16,779.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 16,779.00	\$ 62.16	\$ 17,529.12	\$ 57.00	\$ 16,074.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 12,802.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,664.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,510.00
19	Concrete Driveways, 6-Inch Thick	525	Square Foot	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 11,287.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 12,757.50	\$ 31.95	\$ 16,773.75	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,925.00
20	Concrete Walk, 4-Inch Thick	3830	Square Foot	\$ 11.50	\$ 44,045.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 47,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,960.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 58,024.50	\$ 14.40	\$ 55,152.00	\$ 8.17	\$ 31,291.10	\$ 18.00	\$ 68,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,300.00
21	Extra for New Curb Ramps	4	Each	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,024.50	\$ 4,098.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,374.52	\$ 17,498.08	\$ 907.00	\$ 3,628.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
22	36" Wide Valley Gutter Concrete Surfacing	1652	Square Foot	\$ 26.00	\$ 42,952.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 74,340.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 35,518.00	\$ 34.41	\$ 56,845.32	\$ 23.40	\$ 38,656.80	\$ 23.85	\$ 39,400.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 36,344.00
23	Truncated Domes on New Surfacing	80	Square Foot	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 50.06	\$ 4,004.80	\$ 30.50	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
24	6-Inch Wide Variable Height Concrete Retaining Curb	87	Lineal Feet	\$ 66.50	\$ 5,785.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 105.80	\$ 9,204.60	\$ 76.10	\$ 6,620.70	\$ 67.60	\$ 5,881.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,915.00
25	Permanent Pavement Markings: 4" White Longitudinal Striping for On-Street Parking Stalls "Tee Stripe"	53	Lineal Feet	\$ 12.50	\$ 662.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 127.84	\$ 6,775.52	\$ 22.20	\$ 1,176.60	\$ 22.19	\$ 1,176.07	\$ 18.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,113.00
26	Permanent Pavement Markings: Speed Hump Marking, Type B-HS	8	Each	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1,001.23	\$ 8,009.84	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 388.40	\$ 3,107.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
27	Permanent Pavement Markings: 1.0' Transverse Stop Bars, Type B-HS	30	Square Foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 462.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 98.84	\$ 2,965.20	\$ 15.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 15.54	\$ 466.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 435.00
28	Remove Existing Signs, Posts, and Foundations	1	Lump Sum	\$ 508.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,436.20	\$ 1,436.20	\$ 277.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
29	Reinstall Existing Sign and Existing Post on New Anchor Foundation - Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,436.20	\$ 1,436.20	\$ 554.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
30	Install Existing Sign on New PSST Post and New Anchor Foundation - Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,436.20	\$ 1,436.20	\$ 886.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00
31	Install New Signs on New PSST Post and New Anchor Foundation - Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 986.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,436.20	\$ 1,436.20	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
32	Stormwater Facility, Vegetation & Aggregate, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 49,377.00	\$ 49,377.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 45,018.50	\$ 45,018.50	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
33	Site, Restoration, Permanent Seeding and Topsoil	1	Lump Sum	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 11,923.00	\$ 11,923.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,701.78	\$ 7,701.78	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	Deciduous Trees, 4 Inch Caliper	1	Each	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 1,328.50	\$ 1,328.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,283.63	\$ 1,283.63	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
35	Remove Existing 6" Dog Ear Wood Fence - 91245 N. Willamette Street	92	Lineal Feet	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 60.38	\$ 5,554.96	\$ 8.75	\$ 805.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,196.00
36	Remove Existing 6" Dog Ear Wood Fence - 91229 N. Willamette Street	53	Lineal Feet	\$ 14.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 60.38	\$ 3,200.14	\$ 8.75	\$ 463.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 689.00
37	Rebuild Existing 6" Dog Ear Wood Fence - 91245 N. Willamette Street	80	Lineal Feet	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 64.18	\$ 5,134.40	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
38	Rebuild Existing 6" Dog Ear Wood Fence - 91229 N. Willamette Street	42	Lineal Feet	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 64.18	\$ 2,695.56	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,360.00
39	Ditch per detail 3 on sheet C202, Open Graded Rock and Seeding	45	Lineal Feet	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 154.04	\$ 6,931.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
Bid Total				\$ 625,720.75	\$ 725,316.50	\$ 761,036.00	\$ 1,026,830.58	\$ 595,595.00	\$ 808,152.82	\$ 705,469.00	\$ 618,550.00								

*Did not use Addendum #3
 Schedule of Bid Items. Their
 submitted Bid total is 805,716.02